

Lowenhaupt & Chasnoff Promotes Savina Keaney

Keaney to Join Charles Lowenhaupt and Carolyn Ohlsen as a Partner

St. Louis, February 24, 2024 – <u>Lowenhaupt & Chasnoff, LLC</u>, a law firm focused on family wealth advisory and legal services, today said that Savina Keaney has been promoted to join Charles Lowenhaupt and Carolyn Ohlsen as a partner as of January 1, 2024.

The 116-year old law firm, started by Lowenhaupt's grandfather, offers advice and counsel regarding wealth transfer, philanthropy and governance issues for multigenerational families. Based in St. Louis, the firm is comprised of tax, trust and estate planning attorneys who also serve as fiduciaries.

"Over the years, Savina has demonstrated a steadfast dedication to helping our clients make and grow family wealth, and achieve strategic life objectives," Lowenhaupt said. "Carolyn and I can imagine no one more suitable to join us in carrying on our tradition of exceptional service and care for our clients."

Keaney is licensed in Missouri, Arizona and Florida. She has been named a Super Lawyers Rising Star for Missouri and Kansas each year since 2019 and has an AV Preeminent rating from Martindale. After graduating with a B.A. from Emory University in Atlanta, Savina earned her J.D. from Washington University in St. Louis School of Law.

About Lowenhaupt & Chasnoff

The team at Lowenhaupt & Chasnoff has helped clients define and achieve their unique wealth purposes and strategies for over a century. The firm offers independent, objective guidance regarding estate planning, wealth transfer, philanthropy and governance issues for multi-generational families. Managed by Carolyn Ohlsen in the tradition of three generations of Lowenhaupts, the firm helps clients achieve "Freedom from Wealth"— a phrase that embodies our commitment to empowering individuals as they self-actualize and realize their aspirations and goals. For more information, call 314.241.5950 or visit www.lowenchas.com.